LIST OF EMPANELLED ARBITRATORS AS ON 04-12-2021
	S. No.
	Fellowship No.
	Name
	Place
	Branch
	Email ID

	1
	F-0002
	Er.O.P.Goel
	New Delhi
	Civil
	opgoel1935@gmail.com

	2
	F-0116
	Er.P.R.Seshadri
	Chennai
	Civil
	sesh1940@gmail.com

	3
	F-0006
	Er.K.D.Arcot
	Chennai
	Civil
	arcotkd@gmail.com

	4
	F-0048
	Er.P.Sivapprakasam
	Chennai
	Civil
	sivapra12@rediffmail.com

	5
	F-0130
	Er.S.Sivaraman
	Chennai
	Civil
	mipmcmd@gmail.com

	6
	F-0073
	Er.K.V.Rupchand
	Chennai
	Civil
	kvrupchand38@gmail.com

	7
	F-0413
	Er.Rakesh Misra
	Ghaziabad 
	Civil
	aarmisra@yahoo.com

	8
	F-0030
	Er.G.S.Mann
	Ludhiana 
	Civil 
	manngs2005@yahoo.com

	9
	F-0472
	Er.R.N.Malhotra
	Gurgaon 
	Civil 
	rnmalhotra2003@rediffmail.com

	10
	F-0668
	Er.H.V.Eswaraiah
	Bangalore
	Civil 
	hveswaraiah@gmail.com

	11
	F-0188
	Er.K.N.Narayana Iyengar
	Bangalore
	Civil 
	spartanassociates@yahoo.co.in

	12
	F-0383
	Er.M.L.Madaiah
	Bangalore
	Civil 
	madaiah_ml@yahoo.co.in

	13
	F-0252
	Er.Jayant N Ambikar
	Pune 
	Civil 
	jayantambikar1947@gmail.com

	14
	F-0559
	Er.Rajesh Kumar Jain
	Pune 
	Civil 
	rajesh123jain@hotmail.com

	15
	F-0207
	Er.P.Tulasi Ram
	Hyderabad
	Civil 
	pammi.tulasiram@gmail.com

	16
	F-0675
	Er.Ashwani Kumar Nagar
	New Delhi 
	Civil 
	aknagar49@gmail.com

	17
	F-0409
	Er.Gauri Shankar Dubey
	New Delhi 
	Civil
	gsddm1950@gmail.com

	18
	F-0721
	Er.Manatosh Sarkar
	Kolkata
	Civil
	manatosh.sarkar10352@gmail.com

	19
	F-0423
	Er.Vinod Kumar
	Noida
	Metallurgical
	vinod1955@rediffmail.com, vkumar2901@gmail.com

	20
	F-0141
	Er.S.Soundara Rajan
	Chennai
	Civil
	soundar2910@gmail.com

	21
	F-0742
	Er.K.K.Gupta
	New Delhi
	Civil
	keshav58@rediffmail.com

	22
	F-0336
	Er.Banbihari Mukherjee
	Howrah
	Civil
	banbiharim@yahoo.in

	23
	F-0541
	Er.N.Sasikumar
	Coimbatore
	Civil
	nskartha@yahoo.com

	24
	F-0655
	Er.K.Gobinath
	Chennai
	Civil
	gobinathk@yahoo.com

	25
	F-0650
	Er.Rajesh Bisaria
	Bhopal 
	Civil
	rhbisaria@yahoo.co.in

	26
	F-0380
	Er.Krishna Kant
	New Delhi
	Civil
	kantk45@hotmail.com, kantk45@gmail.com

	27
	F-0392
	Er.Om Prakash Gaddhyan
	Gurgaon 
	Civil
	opgaddhyan@gmail.com

	28
	F-0507
	Er.Tustibrata Chatterjee
	Kolkata
	Civil
	tustibrata@gmail.com

	29
	F-0473
	Er.Pradip Kumar Das
	Burdwan, WB
	Electrical
	go2pkdas@yahoo.com

	30
	F-0609
	Santanu Basurai Chaudhuri
	Kolkata 
	Civil
	tasbre@gmail.com

	31
	F-0573
	Provashendra Narayan Guha
	Kolkata 
	Civil 
	tustibj75@rediffmail.com

	32
	F-0292
	Dr.Wooday P.Krishna
	Bangalore 
	Mechanical
	woodaypkrishna@yahoo.co.in

	33
	F-0633
	Er.M.Krishnamurthy
	Chennai
	Civil
	kunnathurkmurthy@yahoo.com

	34
	F-0754
	Er.Nand Lal Singh
	Noida
	Civil
	nlsingh3@gmail.com

	35
	F-0666
	Er.S.Arunachalam
	Chennai
	Civil
	saruna48@gmail.com

	36
	F-0285
	Er.R.Nadimuthu
	Chennai 
	Civil 
	nadimuthu42@gmail.com,  r_nadimuthu@rediffmail.com

	37
	F-0549
	Er.Dhruba Prasad Ghosal
	Kolkata
	Civil
	ghosaldhruba@rediffmail.com

	38
	F-0246
	Er.Chandru Vaswani
	Kolkata
	Civil
	c_vaswani@yahoo.com

	39
	F-0324
	Er.N.Pichaimurthi
	Chennai 
	Civil
	npmurthi_2007@rediffmail.com,  npmurthi1946@gmail.com

	40
	F-0165
	Er.S.Nagabhushana Rao
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	drsnr2002@yahoo.co.in

	41
	F-0508
	Er.K.Sekar
	Chennai
	Civil
	ksekar_alhw@yahoo.com

	42
	F-0836
	Er.Subodh Kumar Jain
	Pune 
	Civil
	skjaindir@gmail.com

	43
	F-0381
	Er.G.C.Kabi
	New Delhi
	Civil
	gckabi@yahoo.co.in, gckabi@gmail.com

	44
	F-0457
	Er.V.S.Rao
	Visakhapatnam
	Mechanical
	vemuri_srao@yahoo.co.in, vsrao98@gmail.com

	45
	F-0384
	Er.David Macwan
	Visakhapatnam
	Electrical 
	daviddm@rediffmail.com

	46
	F-0049
	Prof (Er) O.P.Gupta
	Delhi 
	Civil
	eropguptavsm@yahoo.com


	47
	F-0861
	Er.Rajiv Kumar
	Pune
	Civil
	rajivkr5y@gmail.com

	48
	F-0121
	Er.A.Manickavasagam
	Chennai
	Civil
	manicka123@gmail.com

	49
	F-0631
	Er.Sunil Vishnupant Mane
	Pune
	Civil
	sunilvmane13@gmail.com, sunilvmane@hotmail.com

	50
	F-0862
	Er.Vinod Chandra Agrawal
	Mumbai
	Mechanical
	chandravagrawal@gmail.com

	51
	F-0868
	Er.Mukeshkumar B.Thakkar
	Vadodara
	Civil
	mthakkar60@hotmail.com, advocatembt@gmail.com

	52
	F-0064
	Dr.Vandana Bhatt
	Mumbai
	Civil
	pspe@technolegal.org

	53
	F-0548
	Er.R.Vijayakumar
	Salem
	Civil
	cevijayakumar@yahoo.com

	54
	F-0870
	Dr.Mahesh Kumar
	Gurugram
	Civil
	maheshkp60@gmail.com

	55
	F-0866
	Er.Suresh Kumar Sharma
	Secunderabad
	Civil
	agamsrch@gmail.com

	56
	F-0854
	Dr. Kankipati Vijaya Bhasker
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	vbkankipati@gmail.com

	57
	F-0821
	Er. E.J.Tensingh
	Chennai
	Civil
	ej_tensingh@yahoo.co.in

	58
	F-0848
	Er. Brig. Neeraj Parashar
	Haryana
	Civil
	parasharneeraj@hotmail.com

	59
	F-0397
	Er.K.K.Gupta
	Haryana
	Civil
	krishankgupta1958@gmail.com

	60
	F-0115
	Er. G. Krishna Bhagavan Bhat
	Chennai
	Civil
	bhatgkb@yahoo.co.in

	61
	F-0651
	Er.R.Sanjeevan
	Cochin
	Civil
	Er.Sanjeevan@gmail.com

	62
	F-0103
	Er.N.Hariharan
	Trivandrum
	Civil
	hariharan_n@yahoo.com, indiaincforum@yahoo.com

	63
	F-0831
	Er.Rakesh Kumar Agarwal
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	a.rakeshkumar@gmail.com

	64
	F-0481
	Er.M.C.T.Pareva
	Delhi
	Civil
	mctpfeb05@rediffmail.com

	65
	F-0436
	Er.Ramesh Kumar Gupta
	New Delhi
	Civil
	gkramesh38@gmail.com

	66
	F-0903
	Dr.Shyam Bihari Saraswat
	New Delhi
	Electrical
	saraswat54@hotmail.com

	67
	F-0788
	Er.A.Parandhamaiah
	Chennai
	Civil
	ananthojip@gmail.com

	68
	F-0800
	Er.Zafferullah Khan
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	liaqatkhn815@gmail.com

	69
	F-0890
	Er.Vinay Kumar
	Delhi
	Civil
	vkce2008@yahoo.com

	70
	F-0864
	Er.V.Sunil
	Kerala
	Civil
	1958.sunil@gmail.com

	71
	F-0459
	Er.M.V.Narasimham
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	narasimhammv@gmail.com

	72
	F-0888
	Er.S.Devairakkam
	Chennai
	Civil
	sdevairakkam@gmail.com

	73
	F-0887
	Er.M.Panneerselvam
	Villupuram
	Civil
	mpselvam1966@yahoo.in,

mpselvam1966@gmail.com

	74
	F-0056
	Er. R.Kamaraj
	Chennai
	Civil
	vasantham.kamaraj@gmail.com

	75
	F-0747
	Er.A.Sathyanarayana
	Bangalore
	Mechanical
	satya.appia@gmail.com

	76
	F-0660
	Er.A.Shanmugavelayudam
	Chennai
	Civil
	asv5077@gmail.com

	77
	F-0773
	Er.Preetam Jayaram Masurkar
	Karnataka
	Civil
	preetam.masurkar@gmail.com, preetam.masurkar@concan.co.in

	78
	F-0807
	Er.R.Kalaimony
	Chennai
	Civil
	kalaimonyr@gmail.com

	79
	F-0497
	Er.Nageswara Rao Velivela
	Hyderabad
	Mechanical
	vndsrn5@outlook.com

	80
	F-0781
	Er.R.B.Dayanand
	Karnataka
	Civil
	arbidy36@gmail.com

	81
	F-0629
	Er.Vinod T Harisingani
	Mumbai
	Civil
	tarachandvinod@gmail.com

	82
	F-0863
	Er.V.S.Nagappan
	Thiruvananthapuram
	Civil
	vsn2344@gmail.com

	83
	F-0849
	Er.Ram Kumar Gupta

	Noida
	Civil
	rkgv@hotmail.com

	84
	F-0698
	Er.R.Pari
	Chennai
	Civil
	arpari@yahoo.com

	85
	F-0889
	Er.S.S.F. Zakir Hussain
	Mumbai
	Civil
	zakir.siana@gmail.com

	86
	F-0835
	Er.K.S.Babu
	Kerala
	Civil
	babuksubrahmanian@gmail.com

	87
	F-0919
	Er.Shishir Gupta
	New Delhi
	Industrial Engg.
	shishir@lawgate.in

	88
	F-0615
	Er.P.K.Arumugam
	Chennai
	Civil
	pkarumugham@live.com

	89
	F-0696
	Er.V.K.Viswakumar
	Kerala
	Mechanical
	visswakumarvk@gmail.com

	90
	F-0656
	Er.Bhuvnesh Prakash Khare
	Chennai
	Civil
	bpkhare@gmail.com

	91
	F-0377
	Er.L.Jaysingh Ashar
	Mumbai
	Civil
	jlashar@gmail.com

	92
	F-0482
	Er. C.Sivan
	Trichy
	Civil
	vcsivance12@gmail.com

	93
	F-0761
	Er.R.Kannan
	Mumbai
	Civil
	kannanrayappan@gmail.com

	94
	F-0865
	Dr.M.M.Prabhakaran
	Kerala
	Civil
	prabhakaramm@yahoo.com, sarseaco@gmail.com

	95
	F-0622
	Er.K.Mohan
	Chennai
	Civil
	mohan_49@yahoo.com

	96
	F-0544
	Dr.Col.P.Nallathambi
	Chennai
	Civil
	iitarb.treasurer@gmail.com, nalla.sakthi@gmail.com

	97
	F-0392
	Er.Parveen Kumar Gupta
	Bangalore
	Civil
	opgaddhyan@gmail.com

	98
	F-0909
	Er.Karra Raja Sekhar
	Uttarakhand
	Civil
	raja6667@rediffmail.com

	99
	F-0918
	Er.T.Mohan
	Chennai
	Civil
	st.mohan@yahoo.com

	100
	F-0674
	Er.Munindra Kumar Tyagi
	Uttar Pradesh
	Civil
	tyagimk@gmail.com

	101
	F-0779
	Er.Alex Thomas
	Kochi
	Civil
	alexthomasc77@gmail.com

	102
	F-0949
	Er.J.Ganesan
	Chennai
	Civil
	erganesanj@gmail.com

	103
	F-0405
	Er.Mohammed Khaleelur Rahaman
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	mkrahaman53@gmail.com

	104
	F-0561
	Er.Anirban Ray
	Kolkata
	Civil
	royani1965@gmail.com

	105
	F-0958
	Er.Harish Kumar Srivastava
	Delhi
	Civil
	hks17@rediffmail.com

	106
	F-0960
	Er.B.Venugopal
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	venugopal_se@yahoo.com

	107
	F-0487
	Er. T.A.S.Rajagopalan
	Chennai
	Civil
	tas.rajagopalan@gmail.com

	108
	F-0880
	Dr.Masimukkala Veera 

Venkateswara Rao
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	venkat@scecon.in

	109
	F-0814
	Er.Badduru Brahma Reddy
	Hyderabad
	ECE
	brahmabadduri@ymail.com, erbbr58@gmail.com

	110
	F-0921
	Er.Arvind Kumar Nagpal
	Delhi
	Electrical 
	nagpalak@hotmail.com

	111
	F-0902
	Er.Akhilesh Kumar

	Delhi
	Civil
	er.akhilesh@yahoo.co.in

	112
	F-0522
	Er.Ajay Kumar Agrawal
	Gujarat
	Civil
	akag25@gmail.com, ajayk.agrawal@gov.in


	113
	F-0450
	Er.Dineshwar Gaur
	New Delhi
	Civil
	dgus65@gmail.com

	114
	F-0976
	Dr.Danani Vinodchandra Jaydevbhai
	Ahmedabad
	Civil
	v.danani2012@gmail.com, danani2006@rediffmail.com

	115
	F-0977
	Er.S.Mohan
	Chennai
	Civil
	mokanengineer@gmail.com

	116
	F-0942
	Er.Sarvareddy Pradeep Reddy
	Telangana
	Civil
	pradeepyear2017@gmail.com

	117
	F-0496
	Er.Raghuram Shetty
	Mumbai
	Mechanical
	ryshetty@rediffmail.com

	118
	F-0142
	Er.Neerav A Parmar
	Mumbai
	Civil
	neeravparmar27@yahoo.com

	119
	F-0911
	Er. Mahesh Chandra Sharma
	Mumbai
	Civil
	mcsharma2002@gmail.com

	120
	F-0656
	Er.Bhuvnesh Prakash Khare
	Bhopal (M.P.)
	Civil
	bpkhare@gmail.com

	121
	F-0759


	Er.Upendra Malik
	New Delhi
	Civil
	upendra.malik@gmail.com

	122
	F-0982


	Er.Amar Nath Thakur
	Kolkata
	Civil
	thakuran@rediffmail.com

	123
	F-0983


	Er.B.Venkateshwarlu
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	venkatb@alumni.stanford.edu

	124
	F-0728


	Er.Keshav Krishnarao Varkhedkar
	Navi Mumbai
	Civil
	keshavvar1961@gmail.com

	125
	F-0260


	Er. N.V. Prasad
	Secundarabad
	Mechanical
	narravula.v.prasad@gmail.com

	126
	F-0607

	S.Ravishankar M Sampangirajan
	Chennai
	Mechanical
	ravishankar.s@vicat.com

	127
	F-0898


	Er.S.Jayakumar
	Thiruvananthapuram
	Civil
	vayaliljk@gmail.com

	128
	F-0993


	Dr.Jogatjyoti Bhattacharyya
	New Delhi
	Civil
	jjbhatta@gmail.com

	129
	F-0980


	Er.Sanjay Eknath Joshi
	Mumbai
	Civil
	sejashi2003@yahoo.com

	130
	F-0998


	Er.Nikhil Prabhakar Pai Angle
	Goa
	Civil
	nikhilangle1@gmail.com

	131
	F-0566


	Er.Chinta Vijaya Kumar Reddy
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	cvkreddy27@gmail.com

	132
	F-0253


	Er.Dayal Sarup Sachdev
	New Delhi
	Civil
	dss1949@gmail.com

	133
	F-0984

	Er.Chandrashekar G Prabhudessai
	Goa
	Civil
	cpshekhar66@gmail.com

	134
	F-0842


	Er.Saroj Kumar Chatterjee
	Kolkata
	Mechanical
	sarojkumar_chatterjee@yahoo.co.in

	135
	F-0419


	Er.Vishv Ratan Bansal
	Delhi
	Civil
	vishvratan@yahoo.comz

	136
	F-1001


	Er.Sivaji Makkapati
	Telangana
	Civil 
	sivajim2004@yahoo.com

	137
	F-0990


	Er.Shivanand Basappa Endigeri
	Karnataka
	Civil
	shivanandendigeri@gmail.com

	138
	F-0753


	Er.Dhirajkumar Shankar Pandirkar
	Mumbai
	Civil
	dspenggmtech@gmail.com

	139
	F-0979

	Er.Gaurav Bhalla
	Delhi
	Electrical
	gaurav1bhalla@gmail.com

	140
	F-0988

	Er.Kameswara Rao A
	Telangana
	Civil
	krao_akella@yahoo.co.in

	141
	F-0833

	Er. Bramhanand S.Naik
	Goa
	Civil
	brahmcon@hotmail.com

	142
	F-0564

	Er. Biswatosh Sarkar
	Kolkata
	Civil
	biswatoshsarkar@yahoo.com

	143
	F-0709

	Er.Nalinachandran.V
	Thiruvananthapuram
	Civil
	v.nalinachandran@gmail.com

	144
	F-0595


	Er.Mohammed Assadullah
	Chennai
	Mechanical
	asad_05@rediffmail.com

	145
	F-0901

	Er.Garg Avendra Kumar
	Noida
	Civil
	avendra.garg@yahoo.com

	146
	F-1033

	Er.Guruprasad Angadi
	Hubballi
	Civil
	gsangadi@rediffmail.com

	147
	F-1034

	Er.S.Narender
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	naren.sreeramoju@gmail.com

	148
	F-1035

	Er.Sanjiv Kumar Sharma
	Himachal Pradesh
	Civil
	sanjeev63sharma@gmail.com

	149
	F-1036
	Er.Garikipati Venkateswara Rao
	Karnataka
	Civil
	jeevirao1961@gmail.com


	150
	F-0816
	Er.Vinod Kumar Jain
	Delhi
	Civil
	jainvk_cpwd@rediffmail.com

	151
	F-0620
	Er.Ganga Prasad
	Bhopal
	Civil
	gprasadbsnl@gmail.com

	152
	F-1031
	Dr.Mir Iqbal Faheem
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	mir.faheem@rediffmail.com

	153
	F-1032
	Er.Akella Sarveswara Rao


	Hyderabad
	Civil
	Sarveswar21@gmail.com

	154
	F-0734
	Er.H.R,.Girish
	Bangalore
	Civil
	iimbgirish@gmail.com



	155
	F-0997
	Er.Balijepalli Satya Venkata Ramana Rao
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	raamanneyogi@gmail.com

	156
	F-0343
	Er.K.Suresh Kumar
	Vizag
	Civil
	sureshknml@gmail.com

	157
	F-0311
	Er.Dwaram Lakshmi Narayana Rao


	Hyderabad
	Civil
	rao.dwaram@gmail.com

	158
	F-0826
	Er.Ajit Kumar Mishra


	Ghaziabad
	Civil
	ajitkm@rocketmail.com

	159
	F-0843
	Balwant Singh Bhatia
	Mohali
	Civil
	bsbhatiasolan@gmail.com

	160
	F-0385
	Er.Niranjan Singh
	Mohali
	Civil
	Niranjan.singh1952@gmail.com

	161
	F-0520
	Er.Dinesh Kumar
	Delhi
	Civil
	Dineshkumar.cpwd@gmail.com

	162
	F-0400
	Er.G.D.Dalwani
	New Delhi
	Civil
	gddalwani@gmail.com

	163
	F-0542
	Dr.S.Thirougnaname
	Pondy
	Civil
	Thirou16@gmail.com

	164
	F-0490
	Er.Bhagwan Singh
	Noida
	Civil
	Bhagwansingh2007@gmail.com

	165
	F-0204
	Er.Aditya Kumar Singhal
	Gaziabad
	Civil
	adityakumar1414@yahoo.com

	166
	F-0701
	Er.Tarun Kumar Chatterjee
	Noida
	Civil
	chatterjeetarunkumar@gmail.com

	167
	F-0389
	Er.Sant Ram Bhasin
	Delhi
	Civil
	sant.bhasin@gmail.com

	168
	F-0547
	Er.Arvind Kumar Arora
	New Delhi
	Civil
	arvindarora333@gmail.com

	169
	F-1102
	Er.Dinesh Kumar Saini
	Haryana
	Civil
	saini_dk@hotmail.com



	170
	F-0182
	Er. Shrotriya Vijay Kumar
	Lucknow
	Civil
	shrotriya3@gmail.com

	171
	F-1094
	Er.Sheo Prasad Singh
	Bengaluru
	Civil
	spsingh_cpwd07@yahoo.co.in

	172
	F-1075
	Er.Achal Khare
	Haryana
	Civil
	achalkhare@gmail.com

	173
	F-1109
	Er.Anant Kumar
	Delhi
	Civil
	anant_@yahoo.com

	174
	F-.0765
	Er.Rajiv Kumar
	Delhi
	Civil
	rk_aka@yahoo.com

	175
	F-1126
	Er.Sunil Kumar Bhatija
	New Delhi
	Civil
	seablu@outlook.in

	176
	F-1119
	Er.P.Rama Rao
	Vizag
	Civil
	pragada.ramarao49@gmail.com

	177
	F-0468
	Er.M.Sridhar Mothe
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	srimothe@gmail.com

	178
	F-0480
	Er. S.Arivuselvan
	Chennai
	Civil
	arivuselvan1960@gmail.com

	179
	F-1137
	Er.Rabindra Kumar
	New Delhi
	Civil
	rabindra6319@gmail.com

	180
	F-0972
	Er.R.Lakshmanan
	Chennai
	Civil
	rlakshmanan@lntecc.com

	181
	F-1125
	Er.Rajendra Kumar.K
	Ernakulam
	Civil
	krkumar2009@gmail.com

	182
	F-0716
	Er.Kumaresan.G
	Chennai
	Civil
	Kumaresang7@gmail.com

	183
	F-1124
	Er.Salman Rasheed
	Chennai
	Hvac & R
	Rsalman1968@gmail.com

	184
	F-1021
	Er.N.Raja Kumar
	Chennai
	Civil
	nrkvalue@gmail.com

	185
	F-0588
	Er.C.Gnanaseelan
	Chennai
	Civil
	Gnanaseelan1953@gmail.com

	186
	F-1009
	Er.C.Ravi Shankar
	Chennai
	Mechanical
	Ravish2000_in@yahoo.com

	187
	F-1116
	Er.Dhruba Prasad Paudyal
	Nepal
	Civil
	dppaudyal@hotmail.com

	188
	F-0991
	Er.G.Karthikeyan
	Chennai
	Civil
	g.karthikeyan@lntecc.com

	189
	F-1099
	Er.Nilesh S.Suchdev
	Rajkot
	Civil
	nilesh@suchdevs.com

	190
	F-0669
	Er.A.V.Surya Narayana
	Hyderabad
	Civil
	avs_narayana@yahoo.com

	191
	F-1091
	Er.R.Saisubramnaian
	Pondy
	Civil
	Saisubramanian62@gmail.com

	192
	F-1085
	Er.Bhat Amit
	Ahmedabad
	Civil
	amitbhatt@hotmail.com

	193
	F-1028
	Er.Devi Prasad
	Udipi
	Civil
	Kdeviprasad68@gmail.com

	194
	F-0667
	Er.G.Sivakumar
	Chennai
	Civil
	Sivuma5767@gmail.com

	195
	F-0930
	Er.Santhosh Kumar Hegde
	Managlore
	Civil
	Hedge.santhosh@gmail.com

	196
	F-0752
	Er.Ch.R.B.Sastry
	Mumbai
	Civil
	chrbsastry@yahoo.com

	197
	F-0973
	Er.A.Mohan
	Chennai
	Civil
	Amohan1970@gmail.com

	198
	F-1111
	Er.Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal
	Vizag
	Civil
	pratikjayaswal@rediffmail.com


	199
	F-1088
	ER.Sheth Parag
	Ahmedabad
	Civil
	pksheth@hotmail.com


	200
	F-0845
	Er.V.Srinivas
	Bengaluru
	Civil
	venkatsrinivas.53@gmail.com

	201
	F-1098
	Er.Radhey Mohan
	Delhi
	Civil
	radheym.1956@gmail.com

	202
	F-1106
	Er.Jacob Zachariah
	Thiruvananthapurm
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